

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.53

ANSWERED ON 23.07.2021


CONSTRUCTION OF ROB ON BHAVNAGAR-AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY


53#  SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) when was the land acquired for the construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) on railway crossing near Vartej village on Bhavnagar-Ahmedabad highway; and

(b) the reason behind non-initiation of construction work till now?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO. 53 BY SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON

23.07.2021 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROB ON BHAVNAGAR-

AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY


(a) and (b): The issue is regarding construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level

Crossing (LC) No. 213X between Vartej and Bhavnagar Para stations of Bhavnagar Division of

Western Railway. This level crossing is not sanctioned for replacement by ROB. Land acquisition has not been done by Railways for the construction of ROB on Railway crossing near

Vartej village on Bhavnagar-Ahmedabad highway.

*****
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